# OP \$90.00 982394

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM871260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect Serial Number of the stylized mark from 98877508 (incorrect) to 97877508 (correct). previously recorded on Reel 008323 Frame 0831. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
oUt oF tHe bX LLC		01/20/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matchbx LLC	
Street Address:	18291 N Pima RD #110-405	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98239470	SINGING IN THE SHOWER
Serial Number:	98239461	TUB TALK
Serial Number:	97877508	GAUSTAD"

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-909-5415

**Email:** trademarktricia@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia Deutsch

Address Line 1: 18291 N Pima RD #110-405
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia Deutsch
SIGNATURE:	/TRICIA DEUTSCH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=CORRECTED - OOTB to Matchbx LLC 01-20-24#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0111

900831036

source=OOTB to Matchbx 01-20-24-CoverSheet#page1.tif source=OOTB to Matchbx LLC 01-20-24-RECORDATION NOTICE 900930129 01-25-24#page1.tif source=OOTB to Matchbx LLC 01-20-24-RECORDATION NOTICE 900930129 01-25-24#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0112

# **CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, oUt of the bX LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), having a business address of 18291 N Pima RD #110-405, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, has intended to use the marks identified below in interstate commerce and has filed applications with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use the marks in commerce, but has not yet filed allegations of use of the marks under §§1 (c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
SINGING IN THE SHOWER	98239470	October 25, 2023
TUB TALK	98239461	October 25, 2023
	97877508	April 7, 2023

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the marks identified above as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Matchbx LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignee"), having a business address of 18291 N Pima RD #110-405, Scottsdale, Arizona 85255, has acquired the entire business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060, and is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

DATED this 20th day of January, 2024.

oUt oF tHe bX LLC

By: Tricia Deutsch

Title: An Authorized Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0113

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
oUt oF tHe bX LLC		01/20/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Matchbx LLC	
Street Address:	18291 N Pima RD #110-405	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85255	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98239470	SINGING IN THE SHOWER
Serial Number:	98239461	TUB TALK
Serial Number:	98877508	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (602) 909-5415

**Email:** trademarktricia@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Tricia Deutsch

Address Line 1: 18291 N Pima RD #110-405
Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85255

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia Deutsch	
SIGNATURE:	/TRICIA DEUTSCH/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2024	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=OOTB to Matchbx LLC 01-20-24#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0114

ETAS ID: TM870313



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 25, 2024

PTAS

TRICIA DEUTSCH 18291 N PIMA RD #110-405 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255 900830129

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/23/2024 REEL/FRAME: 8323/0831 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST

ASSIGNOR:

OUT OF THE BX LLC DOC DATE: 01/20/2024 CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ASSIGNEE:

MATCHBX LLC CITIZENSHIP: DELAWARE

ENTITY: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

18291 N PIMA RD #110-405 SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85255

SERIAL NUMBER: 98239461 FILING DATE: 10/25/2023 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: TUB TALK

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 98239470 FILING DATE: 10/25/2023 REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK: SINGING IN THE SHOWER

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WW TRADEMARK REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0115

SERIAL NUMBER: 98877508 FILING DATE:

REGISTRATION NUMBER: REGISTRATION DATE:

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: TYPESET WORD(S) /LETTER(S) /NUMBER(S)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH

PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

RECORDED: 01/25/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008334 FRAME: 0116